ORM G-1
F NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1229)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

B e SRR SRR s T RS SO anea e g e ! a
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
e s R e Seeews e
g _......__..........193.5..,._..

Well No. .1 = 3518

ADDRESS

Thelma By Allen
GENTLEMEN : “(Formerly ¥F. W. ‘Schrader)

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

Farm

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated..............ooooooooooooo ..

April 1lth, 1931 , made by. Fs We Schrader, et al,

.......................................................................................................................... , to
B NEhcwrers Lighh & fest Gmphy A oottt b
R .. , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book......2 6'H ........ , page._.... 218 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles.

ton, West Virginia.
Very truly yours, THE MANUFACTURERS LIGH® & HEAT COMPANY ’
W Land Dept,

o <
- n’)()L\ )4 ?5 % 5 WELL OPERATOR
Lt 0/

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address.. this day.... before,

QY

of
‘Well Operator

Address ) @ e wtead a5,

= (e Pittsburgh 09/29/2023

CITY OR TOWN

Pennsylvania,

STATE

¥Seefion- 3 - ... . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the dgpartment_ of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Q‘ WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET No. 1

el o Well No}:&ﬁl@ ..........
The Manufacturers Lizsht & Heat Company, of. 800 _Union Trusk. Building, Pittsburgh.Pae
on the..... . FWeSchrader Farm
containing 19 acres. Location..... Froctor Dist, ¥k ; Y28 4.2 3

District, in Wetzel County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by............ LI S Thelme. B.. Allen

of Silver Hill’ West Virginia., address, and the mineral rights are owned by

The Manufacturers Lizht & Heat Company of 800 Union Trust Building, Pittsburgh, Pae.

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit
No Wet-99 (Sept. )4’ 1935) issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
e ———— %
September Lth, 108 5

Spirit
1260 feet ‘Bgrometric.

Elevation of surface at top of well,

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

......... 13! of 16" wood. conductar..............feet size. Wood conductor.
2991=3" feet 10 size, csg 14651 =21" feots oo e sized csg.
2116t=-2" foot 6 5/8" size, CSuoooens, 2 QL7 7™ feet L sized csg.

feet size, csg feet sized csg.
Ome packer of......... .L.L"Léﬁ L size, set at 286Q1
packer of size, set at.
, in casing perforated at feet to. feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at e ) 4 feet; thickness....... iz inches, and at.....280Q oo
feet; thickness 12 inches; and at 288 feet; thickness e inches 872' 312t
976! 12" 1315t 12 1572t > g

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

January 20th, 1936

Date.

Approved... THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAJOJOSYPOR3
BY... /

%" (TITLE) Land Depar‘bment.







o ' ,46\

800 Union Trust Bldg., Pittsburgh

Address No. 2
= FORMATION RECORD
Well No.... 122219 F. W. Schrader (Now Thelme B. Allen)
Name Color Character o?ilvyv(i:esr Top Bottom | Thickness gg;:lln Remarks
Clay 0 28
Shale & Slate 28 68
Red Roek 68 73
Slate & Lime 73 167
Red Roock 167 185
Sand & Slate 185 220
Red Rock 220 260
Slate 260 312
Coal 312 313
Lime, Sand, Slate 313 Lo8
Red Rock L,08 L23
Slete & Lime L23 520
Coal 520 521
Slate, Sand, [Lime 521 588
Coal 588 589
Slate & Lime 589 700
Red Rock 700 74L0
Lime : 7L0 765
Red Rock 765 775
Lime and Slate 775 872
Coal 872 873
Slate & Lime 873 976
Pittsburgh Cgal 976 977
Line, Slate o977 1315
Coal 1315 1316
Slate, Sand, |[Lime 1316 1510
Gas Sand 1510 1572
Coal 1572 1573
Slate and Sand 157% 1903
Zrd Salt Sand 1903% 1950 | Water 1715=-17p0
Slate, Sand, |Lime 1950 2038
Pencil Cave 2038 2057
Sand & Lime J. 2057 2168
Big Injun Sand 2168 2388
Slate : 2388 2516
Berea Sand 2516 2565
S8lete, Sand, |Lime 2565 2822
Red Rock 2822 285l
Lime, Slate 2851, 20%2
Gordon Sand 2932 2952 | Gas at [291,5-2P50
Slate, Sand, |Shells 2952 301l
Total depth 301l
shot
Well was not shot at feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt salt
Fresh water at.. feet; fresh water at feet.
producing
st THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY,
—= —
Januery 20th, 19%6. , 1////f5;/// e z>;5’f§f£;//iand Depte
Y. 208 2926 e 8012012623

g dtions must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
e0logical names in the district as well as any local nameg"’c mmonly used in the district for such strata.
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September 4, 1936

The Manufacturers light & Heat Compeny
800 Union Trust Bldge,
Pittsburgh, Penmsylvania
Gentlemen:

Permit to drill Well lice 1-3518 on the
Tholma B, Allen Farm, Proctor District, Wetzel County,
is encloseds

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Minese
NPRsg

09/29/2023



THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

*

800 Union TrRusT BuiLbinG PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

*

7 e 124

December 10th, 1935,

Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Section,
Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen: Attention = Mre. N, P. Rhinehart, Chief

We have your two letters of December Oth, 1935
asking for Preliminary Date Sheet No. 1 and Completion Date
Sheet No. 2 on the Thelma Allan and Valentine Foland farms,
known as our wells No. 3518 and No. 3519, respectively, both
in Prooctor Distriet, Wetzel County, West Virginia.

Neither of these wells is completede As of Decs 7th,
1935 the depth of well No. 3518 was 2160 feet, and well No. 3519
was 1540 feet. After the drilling has been completed we will
forward the desired information.

Very truly yours,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY,

% \DI07779

Land Department,

09/29/2023
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